Fax No.2505311



## **DISTRICT OFFICE , PALAKKAD**

No. P III 2773/2015 Palakkad 28.01.2019

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad -Ranked List for the post of Livestock Inspector Gr. II /Poultry Assistant / Milk Recorder/ Store Keeper / Enumerator (Recruitment by transfer from departmental candidates) (Category No. 008/2013) in Animal Husbandry Department in Palakkad District Erratum Notification issued reg:-
- Ref:- 1) Ranked List No. 620/2016/DOP dated 26-09-2016.
  2) Letter No. DRI(1)/50013/2018-kpsc dated 21-01-2019 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission.

It is hereby notified that the following modification has been made in the Ranked List No. 620/2016/DOP brought into force w.e.f 26-09-2016. for selection to the post of Livestock Inspector Gr. II /Poultry Assistant / Milk Recorder/ Store Keeper / Enumerator (Recruitment by transfer from departmental candidates) (Category No. 008/2013) on ₹ 10480-18300/- in Animal Husbandry Department in Palakkad District

The name of candidate, AMBIKA KESAVAN with Rank No.12 (Register No. 106011) is corrected as AMBIKA K.

The Ranked List No. 620/2016/DOP dated 26-09-2016 stands modified to the above extent.

## (BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

## K M SHEIK HUSSAIN DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

Approved for issue

Section Officer